VECTRON SYSTEMS
POS Touch 12
POS Touch 12 I I
User manual
3
© 2017 by Vectron Systems AG
Vectron Systems AG
Willy-Brandt-Weg 41

D-48155 Münster
Device type Stationary POS system
Type designation Vectron POS Touch 12
Vectron POS Touch 12 II
The manufacturer declares that the above designated product con-
sistent with directive 2001/95/EC complies with the fundamental
standards on electrical and electronic products as stipulated in the
directives of the European Council. The below mentioned standards
that were harmonised under the relevant directives were applied:
Directive Standards
2014/30/EC
Directive on
electromagnetic
compatibility
EN 55022 Kl. B:2010; EN 55024:2010,
EN 61000-3-2:2014; EN 61000-3-3:2013
2014/35/EC
Low Voltage Directive
EN 60950-1:2006+A11:2009+A12:2011+
A1:2010+A2:2013
2011/65/EU
Restriction of the use
of certain hazardous
substances (RoHS)
EN 50581:2012
This declaration is made in authority for the manufacturer resident in
the European Union.
Münster, 2016-12-15
Jens Reckendorf
Member of the Board
Thomas Stümmler
Member of the Board
65
15. 	Accessor ies
At this point we would like to inform you about the accessories you
can purchase for the POS Touch 12. For more information and the
technical data for accessories please see the website at www.vectron-
systems.com.
For questions concerning our products please contact your Vectron
dealer.
15.1. 	Operator lock systems
The operator lock system serves for sign in to the
POS Touch 12.
Various operator lock systems can be mounted to the
POS Touch 12.
15.1.1. 	Operator lock L10 T15/T12
Fig. 15: Operator lock L10 T15/T12
66
POS Touch 12
POS Touch 12 I I
15.1. 2 . 	 Operator lock L21 T15/T12
Fig. 16: Operator lock L21 T15/T12
15.1.3. 	 Operator lock L30 T15/T12
Fig. 17: Operator lock L30 T15/T12
67
15. 2 . 	Customer displays
On Vectron customer displays you can show texts and
graphics, e.g. to inform your customers about special offers.
15. 2 .1. 	 Customer display Vectron C56
The customer display Vectron C56 is mounted to the screen
housing of the POS system or to a stand.
The Vectron C56 has a screen diagonal of 13.16 cm (5.2“), for
display of 2 x 20 characters.
On the customer display you can show texts and graphics.
The Vectron C56 has a resolution of 240 x 64 pixels.
Fig. 18: Customer display Vectron C56
68
POS Touch 12
POS Touch 12 I I
15. 2 . 2 . 	 Customer display Vectron C75
The customer display Vectron C75 is mounted to the screen
housing of the POS system or to a stand.